| Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|---|
| 3/16/17 RECC | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Onico 103 | 199172 nents or the new address(es) below. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | |
| COPPERFIELD CHIMNEY SUPPLY, INC. | Name: CCS ENTERPRISES, INC. |
| | Internal Address: Street Address: 801 West Bay Street City: Jacksonville State: Florida |
| Execution Date(s): December 31, 2005 | Street Address: 801 West Bay Street |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No No No | Ê 5 È |
| | City: Jacksonville State: Florida |
| | State: Florida |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | State: Florida CT104 3: 12 |
| Government Interest Assignment | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: U.S.A. Zip: 32204 |
| Other Other | Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes No |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/634,753 11/050,798 11/079,531 Additional numbers att | nent is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) D317,820 6,152,817 5,125,869 5,556,329 5,127,874 5,160,291 5,295,901 5,387,151 5,437,574 6,852,023 5,080,006 ached? Yes No |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and |
| concerning document should be mailed: | patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$560.00 |
| Name: Hal E. Borden | |
| Internal Address: Dechert LLP | Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| Cira Centre | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 2929 Arch Street | ∑ Enclosed |
| | None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| City: Philadelphia | 8. Payment Information: a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers |
| State: Pennsylvania Zip: 19104-2808 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date |
| Phone Number: 215.994.2317 | · |
| Fax Number: 215.655.2317 | b. Deposit Account Number |
| Email Address: hal.borden@dechert.com | Authorized User Name |
| 9. Signature: | 3/19/66 |
| 7 Signature | |
| Hal E. Borden | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document |
| Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: | |
| Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the 331.13, 1131.233 | |

03/17/2006 DBYRNE 00000085 10634753 01 FC:8021 560.00 DP

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:13 PM 12/30/2005 FILED 05:00 PM 12/30/2005 SRV 051078575 - 3246575 FILE

P. Mie

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER
MERGING
COPPERFIELD CHIMNEY SUPPLY, INC.,
an Oklahoma corporation,
WITH AND INTO
CCS ENTERPRISES, INC.,
a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

CCS Enterprises, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Company was incorporated on the 19th day of June, 2000, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Company owns all of the outstanding shares of stock of Copperfield Chimney Supply, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 18th day of November, 1980, pursuant to the General Corporation Act of the State of Oklahoma ("Copperfield").

THIRD: The merger contemplated by this Certificate of Ownership and Merger (the "Merger") is permitted by Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and has been duly authorized in accordance therewith.

FOURTH: That the Company, by the following resolutions of its board of directors, duly adopted by the Unanimous Written Consent of the Directors, filed with the minutes of the board of directors, on the 21st day of December, 2005, determined to and did merge Copperfield with and into the Company:

RESOLVED, that the Company's wholly-owned subsidiary, Copperfield Chimney Supply, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation ("Copperfield"), merge with and into the Company effective as of 12:00 a.m., New York City time, on December 31, 2005, with the Company being the surviving corporation assuming all of the obligations of Copperfield (the "Merger"); that the Merger be effective upon the date of respective filings with the Secretary of State of Delaware and Secretary of State of Oklahoma; that any one or more of the officers of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, directed to make and execute certificates of ownership and merger setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge Copperfield and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the offices of the Secretary of State of Delaware and the Secretary of State of Oklahoma, respectively.

12194310.3.BUSINESS

PATENT REEL: 017663 FRAME: 0954 C T CORP.

RESOLVED, that any one or more of the officers of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware or the State of Oklahoma, which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect the Merger.

FIFTH. The Merger shall become effective as of 12:00 a.m., New York City time, on December 31, 2005.

SIXTH: That anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, the Merger may be amended or terminated or abandoned by the Board of Directors of the Company at any time prior to the date of filing this Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

12194310.3.BUSINESS

PATENT REEL: 017663 FRAME: 0955 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Company has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this AT day of December, 2005.

CCS ENTERPRISES

Name: Laurence W. Howard

Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

12194310.3.BUSINESS

PATENT REEL: 017663 FRAME: 0956

RECORDED: 03/16/2006